FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 26 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In House Floor Amendment No. 1 by Representative Leger (#233), on page 27, between
- 3 lines 38 and 39, insert the following:
- 4 "Provided, however, and notwithstanding any law to the contrary, prior year self-generated
- 5 revenues derived from elections cost recovery and commercial business filings shall be
- 6 carried forward and deposited into the Voting Technology Fund pursuant to R.S.
- 7 18:21(C)(1)."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 9 In House Floor Amendment No. 1 by Representative Leger (#233), on page 80, at the end
- of line 2, change "\$1,401,882,268" to "\$1,401,822,020"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 12 In House Floor Amendment No. 1 by Representative Leger (#233), on page 80, between
- lines 42 and 43, insert the following:
- 14 "The commissioner of administration is hereby authorized and directed to adjust the means
- of financing for this agency by reducing the appropriation out of the State General Fund
- 16 (Direct) by \$25,680,922 and the appropriation out of Federal Funds by \$47,693,141 for the
- 17 Payments to Private Providers Program."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 19 In House Floor Amendment No. 1 by Representative Leger (#233), on page 117, delete lines
- 20 27 through 31 in their entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- In House Floor Amendment No. 1 by Representative Leger (#233), on page 117, between
- 23 lines 50 and 51, insert the following:
- 24 "Payable out of State General Fund (Direct)
- 25 to the Board of Regents for public institutions
- of higher education

\$ 25,680,922"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- In House Floor Amendment No. 1 by Representative Leger (#233), on page 118, delete lines
- 29 48 through 50 in their entirety

30 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- 1 In House Floor Amendment No. 1 by Representative Leger (#233), on page 119, delete lines
- 2 1 through 3 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 4 In House Floor Amendment No. 1 by Representative Leger (#233), on page 156, between
- 5 lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 6 "for the Louisiana Sugar Cane Festival, four percent (4%) to the Iberia Parish Convention
- 7 & Visitors Bureau"